

Powder Feed P.N.	Item Description	Qty./Notes
O-RINGS & SEALS		
002A-014	-014 O-RING	
002A-015	-015 O-RING	
002A-016	-016 O-RING	
002A-017	-017 O-RING	
002A-019	-019 O-RING	
002A-111	-111 O-RING	
002A-125	-125 O-RING	
002A-252	-252 O-RING	
112C-2	1/2" DIA. FRONT SHAFT SEAL	
112C-4	1/2" DIA. CENTER SHAFT SEAL	
112C-5	3/4" DIA. REAR SHAFT SEAL	
ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS		
050G-04FR	4/C FEMALE RECEPTACLE	
050G-04MP	4/C MALE PLUG	
050G-04P	4/C PLUG	
050G-04SFR	4/C SQUARE RECEPTACLE	
050G-09FHR	9/C FH. RECEPTACLE	
050G-09P	9/C PLUG	
050G-09SFR	9/C SQUARE RECEPTACLE	
050G-16FHR	16 C/FH. RECEPTACLE	
050G-16P	16/C PLUG	
050G-16SFR	16/C SQUARE RECEPTACLE	
050G-24FHR	24/C FH. RECEPTACLE	
050G-24P	24/C PLUG	
050G-4C	4/C REMOTE CAP/CHAIN	
050H-04	4/C CABLE CLAMP	
050H-04L	4/C CABLE CLAMP LG.	
050H-09	9/C CABLE CLAMP	
050H-16L	16/C CABLE CLAMP LG.	
050H-16S	16/C CABLE CLAMP SM.	

RELAYS & SWITCHES		
055C-11	11 PIN 3PDT RELAY	
056C-11	11 PIN RELAY SOCKET	
060C-SW	TIMER RESET SWITCH	
060H-2HP	CARRIER GAS PRESSURE SWITCH	
060M-GB	GREEN SWITCH BUTTON	
060M-RB	RED SWITCH BUTTON	
060M-SWC	DE-PSI SWITCH CLEAR	OBSOLETE
060M-SWG	FEED/VIB. SWITCH GREEN	OBSOLETE
060M-SWR	POWER SWITCH RED	
060M-YB	YELLOW SWITCH BUTTON	
061M-PS	PANEL SEAL ASS'Y	
061M-SG	SWITCH GAURD	
TUBE FITTINGS		
093C-10P	1/2 BULKHEAD/CLEANOUT	
093C-10R	1/2 X 3/8 CLEANOUT/RDC	
093C-12P	1/2 X 3/8 MALE CONN.	
093C-13B	1/2 CLEANOUT CAP	
093C-15	1/4 X 1/4 FEMALE ELBOW	
093C-16P	1/4 X 1/8 MALE RUN TEE	
093C-17	1/4 X 1/4 MALE ELBOW	
093C-1P	1/4 BULKHEAD	
093C-20	1/4 X 10-32 MALE SWVL. ELBOW	
093C-20A	1/4 X 10-32 MALE CONN.	
093C-22	1/8 X 1/8 NIPPLE	
093C-2F	1/4 X 1/8 FEMALE CONN.	
093C-2FP	1/8 NPT FLUSH PLUG	
093C-2MP	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/SM	
093C-2MPL	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/LG	
093C-2P	1/4 X 1/8 MALE CONN.	
093C-4	1/4 X 1/4 MALE SWVL ELBOW	
093C-7P	1/4 X 1/4 UNION TEE	
093C-8	1/4 X 1/8 MALE SWVL. ELBOW	
093C-8P	169P-4-2 MALE ELBOW	
093C-F1	1/4 X 1/8 FEMALE ELBOW	
093F-20	20/UM FILTER ASS'Y	
TUBING: (SOLD PER FOOT)		
250-125PR	1/8" I.D. X 1/4" O.D. RED TUBING	
250-125-TYG	1/8" I.D. X 1/4" O.D. CLEAR FLEX TUBING	

FEED SCREWS:		
MARK XV SERIES	(DIA. X PITCH X O.A.L.)	
114A-450	1/4 X 4 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-650	1/4 X 6 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-651	1/4" X 6 X 12.812 FEED SCREW	
114A-850	1/4 X 8 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-1050	1/4 X 10 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-1250	1/4 X 12 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-3.5-375	3/8 X 3.5 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
114A-350	1/2 X 3.5 X 12.187 FEED SCREW	
MARK IX, X, XI, XII SERIES		
114A-4	1/4 X 4 X 11 FEED SCREW	
114A-6	1/4 X 6 X 11 FEED SCREW	
114A-8	1/4 X 8 X 11 FEED SCREW	
114A-10	1/4 X 10 X 11 FEED SCREW	
114A-12	1/4 X 12 X 11 FEED SCREW	
114A-35	1/2 X 3 X 11 FEED SCREW	
SEAL BLOCK PARTS		
013A-3	RETAINING WASHER 3/4	
013A-4	RETAINING WASHER 1/2	
013F-3	INNER SEAL HOUSING SPACER	
015B-2	SEAL BLOCK RETAINER PLATE	
112A-1150	SEAL BLOCK	
112D-350	INNER SEAL HOUSING	
SCREW TUBES		
114R-250	1/4 SCREW TUBE	
114R-250N	1/4" SCREW TUBE NITRONIC 60	
114R-375	3/8 SCREW TUBE	
114R-500	1/2 SCREW TUBE	

CARBURETOR PARTS		
116D-450	CARBURETOR MIXER	
116D-501A	1/4 CARBURETOR BLOCK	
116D-501B	1/2 CARBURETOR BLOCK	
116D-501C	3/8 CARBURETOR BLOCK	
116E-850	CARBURETOR COVER	
116G-725	1/4 CARBURETOR OUTLET	
116G-750	1/2 CARBURETOR OUTLET	
CYCLONE MIXER PARTS		
122A-1050	CYCLONE MIXER BODY W/CAP	
122B-1	CYCLONE MIXER INLET BLOCK	
122C-2	CYCLONE CORE TOP	
"122E-5	CYCLONE INNER CORE	
122G-1	CYCLONE CORE SPACER	
122J-150	CYCLONE MIXER INLET FITTING	
122J-151	TFE INSERT / CYCLONE INLET FIT	
122J-152	TFE DISC / CYCLONE INLET FIT	
MISC. ELECTRICAL		
050C-1	CODING PIN	
062A-4	4 AMP FUSE	
062H-1	FUSE HOLDER	
064A-2	VIBRATOR RHEOSTAT	
068A-11	TRANSFORMER	
069A-13A	XL3025-MOTOR CONTROL BOARD	
069A-13B	DC 810 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD	
073A-60E	UNI-TRACK 1 RPM CONTROLLER	
073A-60U	UNITRAC-1 RPM CONTROL / SERIAL	
073B-2C	8 MM PROXIMITY SENSOR	
073B-450C	8MM PROX. MNTNG. BRACKET	
085D-3A	LOW GAS ALARM	
085D-3D	TIME ACCUMULATOR	
085D-6	VOLTAGE SELECT SWITCH	
093D-2	PINCH VALVE	
093V-111	SOLENOID VALVE	
128C-4A	0-500 RPM DC MOTOR	

MISC. MECHANICAL		
022B-8HP	LOCK SLEEVE	
"030E-2	1/4 SHAFT COLLAR	
034B-1	BRONZE BUSHING	
034C-1	THRUST WASHER	
034D-250	BEARING BLOCK	
037B-1-49	14"/DRIVE CHAIN	
040F-5	CANISTER LID HAND WHEEL	
070H-3	CHECK VALVE	
073A-3D	20 TOOTH DRIVEN SPROCKET 1/4" BORE	
073B-3A	20 TH. DRIVE SPROCKET 1/2 BORE	
073B-3B	20 TH. SENSING SPRKT. 1/2 BORE	
088A-1	PRESSURE GAGE 0-100	
088A-3	FLOWMETER	
093D-3A	BY-PASS TEE	
093M-1A	MANIFOLD	
SUB ASSEMBLIES		
SA-107A	CANISTER COVER/LID ASS'Y COMPLETE	
SA-112A-1150	SEAL BLOCK ASS'Y COMPLETE	
SA-112D-350	INNER SEAL HOUSING ASS'Y COMPLETE	
SA-116D-450	CARBURETOR MIXER ASS'Y COMPLETE W/BLOCK	
SA-122A-1050	CYCLONE MIXER ASS'Y COMPLETE (NO STAND)	
KITS & ASSEMBLIES;		
KT-002-112-1 NEW	SEAL AND O-RING KIT	
KT-002-RB NEW	MARK XV CONSUMABLES REBUILD KIT	
KT-002-RBC NEW	MARK XV REBUILD KIT; COMPLETE	
KT-01-SP	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-01-SP-10	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-01-SP-12	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-01-SP-4	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-01-SP-6	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-01-SP-8	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
KT-375-HDW	3/8" DIA. FEED SCREW RETRO KIT	
KT-500-HDW	1/2" DIA. FEED SCREW RETRO KIT	

	PARTS KITS ITEMIZED DESCRIPTION	
KT-002-112-1	SEAL AND O-RING KIT	
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
002A-014	-014 O-RING	1
002A-015	-015 O-RING	2
002A-016	-016 O-RING	2
002A-017	-017 O-RING	2
002A-019	-019 O-RING	2
002A-252	-252 O-RING	1
112C-2	1/2" DIA. FRONT SHAFT SEAL	2
112C-4	1/2" DIA. CENTER SHAFT SEAL	1
112C-5	3/4" DIA. REAR SHAFT SEAL	1
013A-3	RETAINING WASHER 3/4	1
013A-4	RETAINING WASHER 1/2	1
013F-3	INNER SEAL HOUSING SPACER	1
KT-002-RB	MARK XV CONSUMABLES REBUILD KIT	
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
002A-014	-014 O-RING	1
002A-015	-015 O-RING	2
002A-016	-016 O-RING	2
002A-017	-017 O-RING	2
002A-019	-019 O-RING	2
002A-252	-252 O-RING	1
112C-2	1/2" DIA. FRONT SHAFT SEAL	2
112C-4	1/2" DIA. CENTER SHAFT SEAL	1
112C-5	3/4" DIA. REAR SHAFT SEAL	1
013A-3	RETAINING WASHER 3/4	1
013A-4	RETAINING WASHER 1/2	1
013F-3	INNER SEAL HOUSING SPACER	1
093C-2MP	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/SM	3
093C-2MPL	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/LG	1
250-125TYG	1/4 X 1/8 TYGON TUBING	2
122J-150	CYCLONE MIXER INLET FITTING	1
034C-1	THRUST WASHER	3
034B-1	BRONZE BUSHING	1
"030E-2	1/4 SHAFT COLLAR	1

KT-002-RBC		MARK XV REBUILD KIT; COMPLETE	
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	
002A-014	-014 O-RING	1	
002A-015	-015 O-RING	2	
002A-016	-016 O-RING	2	
002A-017	-017 O-RING	2	
002A-019	-019 O-RING	2	
002A-252	-252 O-RING	1	
112C-2	1/2" DIA. FRONT SHAFT SEAL	2	
112C-4	1/2" DIA. CENTER SHAFT SEAL	1	
112C-5	3/4" DIA. REAR SHAFT SEAL	1	
013A-3	RETAINING WASHER 3/4	1	
013A-4	RETAINING WASHER 1/2	1	
013F-3	INNER SEAL HOUSING SPACER	1	
093C-2MP	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/SM	3	
093C-2MPL	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/LG	1	
250-125TYG	1/4 X 1/8 TYGON TUBING	2	
093D-3A	BY-PASS TEE	1	
122J-150	CYCLONE MIXER INLET FITTING	1	
122B-1	CYCLONE MIXER INLET	1	
114R-250	1/4 SCREW TUBE	1	
116D-501A	CARBURETOR BLOCK 1/4"	1	
112D-350	INNER SEAL HOUSING	1	
034C-1	THRUST WASHER	3	
034B-1	BRONZE BUSHING	1	
"030E-2	1/4 SHAFT COLLAR	1	
KT-002-112		MARK XV SEAL & O-RING KIT	*OBSOLETE
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	
002A-015	-015 O-RING	6	
002A-016	-016 O-RING	6	
002A-017	-017 O-RING	6	
002A-019	-019 O-RING	6	
002A-125	-125 O-RING	1	
002A-252	-252 O-RING	1	
112C-2	1/2" DIA. FRONT SHAFT SEAL	4	
112C-4	1/2" DIA. CENTER SHAFT SEAL	2	
112C-5	3/4" DIA. REAR SHAFT SEAL	2	
KT-01-SP		MARK XV RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIT	
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	
KT-002-112	SEAL AND O-RING KIT	1	
062A-4	MAIN LINE FUSE, 4 AMP	2	
093C-2MP	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/SM	6	
093C-2MPL	1/4 X 3/8-24 MALE CONN/MOD/LG	6	
116G-725	1/4 CARBURETOR OUTLET	1	
122J-150	CYCLONE MIXER INLET FITTING	1	
250-125TYG	1/4 X 1/8 TYGON TUBING	4	